
CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Target Safety.com dba Target Solutions 

RECEIVED 

CO~fTRACT MANAGEMEtiT 

2015 JAN -8 PH 3: zo 

Address: 10805 Rancho Bernardo Road. Suite 200; San Diego. CA 92127-5703 

Cs -ltf-Jo 5' 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM1830-A3 

City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Rhianna Syvertsen Title:_"'"'R~eg;;:..oi""'on..,a"'-l_,S=al,_,es"'""M~an"""a!:!J:g,.,e"-r-~~-

Tel#: 877.944.6372 Fax: 858.487.8762 Email: __ __,r'-"'d=s@=tar=g.,e=ts=o=lu=t=io=n=s.=co=m""--------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Target Solutions On-Line Training Contract Value: $8,895.00 

BriefDescription: EMS on-line training. Annual expense based on $75.00 x 116 users plus $195.00 platform maintenance fee. 
Contract Dates: From: 03/112015 to 02/28/2016 Status: New Renew Amend#3 W A/Task Order 

.;e:::..-

How Procured: Sole Source X Single Source ITB RFP _RFQ _Coop. __ Other _____ _ 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: ~ \<2;.?z?V Increase Amount of Existing Contract: ~q§ ~ No Increase __ 

New Contract Dates: blt )1 S to z.Jz.~ It \t TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: "15 8CfS q,u 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

~ /-B-L~ 
oepartl1lefl ~ture Date 

1. 01261526-555000 (50%) & 04223522-555000 (50%) 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

~M~~ l - \..;;) . J..6 2. 
Date 

3. -~ 
~ 'J,J.fj~ of Management & Budget 

{-1'1.... ~~ 
Date 

4. 
Date Attorney (approved as to form only) 

Mollie M. Garrett, Esq. 
Comments:----------------~~-----------------;;;;!~~ 

INAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL .. -
~"ffs/r) __ 

Ted Selby Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 
Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 

0 Z : 11 WV 9 ~~1f'Jnt!~:agement 

Revised 9/24/2012 



Contract Number CMI830-A3 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3/THIRD EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR EMS ONLINE TRAINING 

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this 13th day of 

January 2015 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereina er re rred to 

as "County") and TARGET SAFETY .COM dba TARGET SOLUTIONS, 

10805 Rancho Bernardo Road, Suite 200, San Diego, California 

92127, (hereina referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the ies entered into an Agreement dated 

March 1, 2012; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an tial 

term beginning February 29, 2012 and ending February 28, 

2013, with an option to automatically renew for another 

twelve (12) month period unless vendor receives ten 

notice of cancellation; and 

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for 

the annual riods beginning March 1, 2013 and ending 

February 28, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements in contained, the ies hereto 

agree as follows: 

1 



Contract Number CM1830-A3 

1. In accordance with Term and Condition Section of 

the Agreement for EMS Online training dated March 

1, 2012, the performance period is hereby extended 

for an additional twelve (12) months beginning 

March 1, 2015 and ending February 28, 2016. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

TED 
Its: Designee 

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE. 
INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

2 

REMAINDER OF PAGE 



STATE OF cU.. \ l:f..r ();£A 

COUNTY OF ~un :Qi:Ju 

Contract Number CM 1830-A3 

TARGETz .. · OLUTION~ 
'-- / 0 /7 
~ ~ 9---~· 

By: Trt·~· 1"\.tl s uJ 00/)W-4 ,a #J 
Its: e:vP 

~Before me personally appeared, 
I AarYJCA.S ~(.)vdc.<..A..r.L , who is personally known or 

produced C A u L- as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the /.t~egoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me tha~/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this /)~.day of 
:1/ve, !x( 2014. 

//7 
// /<~""/" 
' . .--· ,' 

No)?ary Signa~ 
I/ ./ 
~~ary-Public-State of (u (, /vc-.0 1 P\. 

My Commission expires: ..J3/3 1 }~ ,; 11 

3 

at large 


